
Plein Air Painting Locations 2016 
SUBJECT TO CHANGE 
Watch NHAA Facebook for pop up events/ weather cancellations 
Meet around 9:00 am on Fridays. Later in summer, we may meet earlier to catch the 
light and avoid the mid day heat. 
Photographers welcome to join in. 
Meet-ups free and open to non-members 

General dates for painting crowd scenes: 
Farmers market on Saturdays, Town Hall,1 Junkins Ave, Portsmouth 
Every Wednesday 7:00 pm, Concerts in Prescott Park, Portsmouth 
June 24 - August 21,  Prescott Park live plays, Thurs.- Sun. 
https://www.prescottpark.org to check times. 

Fri., May 13 
UNH Greenhouse, 46 College Rd, Durham    
inside, rain or shine 
     
Fri., May 20 
Strawbery Banke, 14 Hancock St, Portsmouth, NH 

Sat. May 21 and Sun. May 22 
Bedrock Gardens, 45 Towle Rd, Lee NH 
Saturday: 10 am to 4 pm
Sunday: 12 noon to 4 pm
  
No meet-up Memorial Day weekend 
       
THURS., June 2, meet at 10:00 
The Fells, eastern shore of Lake Sunapee at 456 Route 103A in Newbury, NH. 
NHAA show will be hanging at the Fells. Entry fee to park will be waived. 
Drive time from Portsmouth 1hr 45 mins. Car pooling encouraged.  

or for those who which to stay local: 
Rolling Green Nursery ,64 Breakfast Hill Rd. Greenland NH,      
paint outside only, greenhouses off limits,  too crowded 

Fri., June 10 
Market Square Day Portsmouth, NH 
Tug Boats, Bow Street, Ferry Landing 
Market Square, intersection Pleasant, Congress, Market, Daniels St 
Commercial Alley (between Market and Penhollow St) 
Vaughan Mall, Congress St (near Friendly Toast) 
African Burial Ground Memorial Park, 125 Court St 

https://www.prescottpark.org


Fri., June 17 
New Castle Commons, 301 Wentworth Rd, Rt 1B, New Castle, NH 
(I will be out of town; you’re on your own)  

Sat. June 18 and Sun. June 19 
Bedrock Gardens, 45 Towle Rd, Lee NH 
Saturday: 10 am to 4 pm
Sunday: 12 noon to 4 pm

Fri., June 24 
Wagon Hill, Rt 4, Piscataqua Rd, Durham, NH 
nice lake in back, bring your swim suit and picnic! 

Fri., July 1 
Portsmouth’s Historic House Day 
John Paul Jones House, corner State and Middle St. 
Governor John Langdon House ,143 Pleasant St. 
Warner House, 150 Daniels St. 
Rundlet-May House, 364 Middle St 
Moffat Ladd House, 154 Market St 
Wentworth Lear Mansion, 50 Mechanic St, 

Fri., July 8 
Packers Falls, Packers Fall Rd  (Rt 108) & Bennet Rd, Durham, NH 
bring swimsuits, towel and bug spray! 

Fri., July 15 
Fort Foster, Pocahontas Rd, Kittery, ME 
Gate opens at 10:00 am, $10 fee per car so car pool, or park outside gate and walk in 
for free before 10:00. Swimming! 

Sat July 16 and Sun July 17 
Bedrock Gardens, 45 Towle Rd, Lee NH 
Saturday: 10 am to 4 pm
Sunday: 12 noon to 4 pm

Fri. - Sun. July 22, 23, and 24 
Wet Paint Out Weekend, greater Portsmouth, NH 
registration fee, juried prizes 
exhibition Sunday afternoon 2-7 

Fri., July 29 
Odiorne Point Boat Launch, RT 1A North, Ocean Beach Blvd, Rye, NH 



Fri., August 5 
Adams Point, Great Bay, Durham,  followed by picnic at Ree Katrak’s home 
Meet-up 
 Rt. 108 onto Durham Point Road/ becomes Bay Road. Turn left onto Adams Point 
Road. (mailbox "Jackson Lab" ) go by a boat launch, by lower parking area and go to 
upper parking area at the end of the road on the right. 
Picnic  RSVP 
Ree’s only one mile further down the road on the left.  565 Bay Road, Durham. 
Potluck lunch includes everyone. RSVP so I have an idea of numbers. People 
could even drop food stuff off before they start their morning session painting. 
We’ll supply drinks, hot dogs, burgers & salad. 

Fri. August 12 
Tall Ships in Portsmouth harbor, moored at fishing pier, Four Tree Island on Pierce Is-
land. Take Marcy ST to Pierce Island Rd. Ships there Aug. 10-14. Warning: construction 
at end of island may impact parking. 

Fri. August 19, 8:00 
Sun Flower Festival and Corn Maze 
Coppal Farm House, 118 North River Road, Lee, NH 
$8.00 donation to NH Make a Wish Foundation 

Sat Aug 20 and Sun Aug 21 
Bedrock Gardens, 45 Towle Rd, Lee NH 
Saturday: 10 am to 4 pm
Sunday: 12 noon to 4 pm

Fri. August 26 
Wentworth-Coolidge Mansion, 375 Little Harbor Rd, Portsmouth, NH 

Fri. Sept 2 
Fort McClary, Rt 103, Pepperrell Rd., Kittery Point, Maine 

Fri. Sept 9 
Prescott Park Gardens, 105 Marcy St, Portsmouth, NH 
Memorial Bridge views, formal gardens, fishing boats 
Ancient graveyard on Mechanic St 

Sept 16 
DeMerit Hill Farms, 66 Lee Rd, Lee, NH 
Apple harvest season 



Sat Sept 17 and Sun Sept 18 
Bedrock Gardens, 45 Towle Rd, Lee NH 
Saturday: 10 am to 4 pm
Sunday: 12 noon to 4 pm

Sept 23 
Rye Harbor State Park 1730 Ocean Blvd. Rye NH 
(do not pull into marina, park at state park on corner) 

Sept 30 
South End Portsmouth 
Sanders Fish Market, South ST and Vine, 367 Marcy St 
Wentworth Lear Mansion, 50 Mechanic St, 
Geno’s Chowder House, 177 Mechanic St 
parking at boat ramp across the river may be limited due to construction  

Oct 7 
Mount Agamenticus, Mountain Rd, Cape Neddick, ME 

Oct 14 
Warren’s Lobster House, 11 Water ST, Kittery , Maine 
park all the way next to shipyard side. 

Sat Oct 15, Sun Oct 16, Mon Oct 17 
Bedrock Gardens, 45 Towle Rd, Lee NH 
Saturday: 10 am to 4 pm
Sunday: 12 noon to 4 pm
Monday, Columbus Day, October 10th: 12 noon to 4 pm. 

Oct 21
Badgers Island, near Weathervane Restaurant, 11 Waters St, Kittery, ME
views of downtown Portsmouth waterfront and Sarah Long Bridge

Oct 28
UNH Dairy Barn, College Rd, Durham 
Barns, cows, horses, open fields 


